
 

 

  

ADDENDUM 
2022-2023 Academic Catalog and Student Handbook, 

Volume III 

The following addendum reflects additions, changes and deletions to the 2022-2023 AGMU’s 
Academic Catalog and Student Handbook Volume III, effective April 25, 2023.   
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Page 13 AGMU Administration, Academic Affairs Administration 
 

Update officers Donna Viens, PhD, CPA, CMA, Vice Chancellor of Academic Affairs & Product Strategy, 
Tina Callaway, Ed.D.. MBA, MSHES/IT, Associate Vice Chancellor of Digital Curriculum Integration and 
Academic Director, Claire Brady, EdD, Vice Chancellor of Student Affairs 

Replace with María Baez, PhD, Interim Vice Chancellor of Academic Affairs & Product Strategy, Ineabelle 
Colón, MPS, Interim Associate Vice Chancellor of Digital Curriculum Integration, Jadyrah Escobar, PhD 
candidate, Vice Chancellor of Student Affairs 
 
Remove, Carla Patalano, DBA, SPHR, SHRM-SCP, Associate Vice Chancellor of Academic Content & 
Delivery 

Page 15 AGMU Main Campus 
 

Update staff members Sharon Correa Ramos, Director of Retention, Victor Hernandez Sanabria, Director 

of Financial Aid, Tina Callaway, Academic Director 

Replace with Ariel Méndez, Director of Retention, Katia Godineaux, Director of Financial Aid, Ana María 

González, Interim Academic Director 

Page 21 Academic Calendars 
 

Replace Summer Academic Calendar 2023 for all campuses with the following: 

2022-2023 Academic Registration Calendar 

Main Campus-Online Spanish 

Summer 2023  
        

 
51 52 71 72 81 14 

 

 

5/8/2023- 
6/10/2023 

6/12/2023-
7/22/2023 

5/8/2023-
6/24/2023 

6/26/2023-
8/12/2023 

5/22/2023-
7/22/2023 

5/8/2023- 
8/12/2023  

 
(5 weeks) (5 weeks) (7 weeks) (7 weeks) (8 weeks) (14 weeks) 

 
Financial Aid- FAFSA 

Priority Deadline 
4/10/2023 5/15/2023 4/10/2023 5/29/2023 4/24/2023 4/10/2023 

 

Admissions Deadline 5/12/2023 6/16/2023 5/12/2023 6/30/2023 5/26/2023 5/12/2023 
 

Classes Begin 5/8/2023 6/12/2023 5/8/2023 6/26/2023 5/22/2023 5/8/2023 
 

Add/Drop Deadline 5/14/2023 6/18/2023 5/14/2023 7/2/2023 5/28/2023 5/14/2023 
 

Census Attendance 
Deadline 

5/22/2023 6/26/2023 5/22/2023 7/10/2023 6/5/2023 5/22/2023 
 

Deadline to Request 
Class Reinstatement 

5/26/2023 6/30/2023 5/26/2023 7/14/2023 6/9/2023 5/26/2023 
 

Withdrawal Deadline 5/29/2023* 7/10/2023 6/14/2023 7/26/2023 7/10/2023 7/24/2023 
 

Classes End 6/10/2023 7/22/2023 6/24/2023 8/12/2023 7/22/2023 8/12/2023 
 

Grades Due 6/12/2023 7/24/2023 6/26/2023 8/14/2023 7/24/2023 8/14/2023 
 

Graduation 
Application 

6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 
 

Holidays/University 
Recess 

5/29/2023  7/3/2023-7/9/2023 5/29/2023    5/29/2023, 
7/3/2023-7/9/2023 

5/29/2023 
 

*Memorial Day 

*Make-up classes will be required to meet the minimum classroom hour requirement.  

This Academic Calendar was updated on 4/25/2023 for PT72 and PT14. 

Calendar subject to change. 
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2022-2023 Academic Registration Calendar 

Ground Campuses and Main Campus-Online English 

Summer 2023 

 71 72 81 14 

 

5/8/2023-
6/24/2023 

6/26/2023-
8/12/2023 

5/22/2023-
7/22/2023 

5/8/2023-
8/12/2023 

 (7 weeks) (7 weeks) (8 weeks) (14 weeks) 

Financial Aid- FAFSA 
Priority Deadline 

4/10/2023 5/29/2023 4/24/2023 4/10/2023 

Admissions Deadline 5/12/2023 6/30/2023 5/26/2023 5/12/2023 

Classes Begin 5/8/2023 6/26/2023 5/22/2023 5/8/2023 

Add/Drop Deadline 5/14/2023 7/2/2023 5/28/2023 5/14/2023 

Census Attendance 
Deadline 

5/22/2023 7/10/2023 6/5/2023 5/22/2023 

Deadline to Request 
Class Reinstatement 

5/26/2023 7/14/2023 6/9/2023 5/26/2023 

Withdrawal Deadline 6/14/2023 7/26/2023 7/10/2023 7/24/2023 

Classes End 6/24/2023 8/12/2023 7/22/2023 8/12/2023 

Grades Due 6/26/2023 8/14/2023 7/24/2023 8/14/2023 

Graduation 
Application 

6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 

Holidays/University 
Recess 

5/29/2023    5/29/2023,  
7/3/2023-7/9/2023  

5/29/2023 

*Make-up classes will be required to meet the minimum classroom hour requirement.  

This Academic Calendar was updated on 4/25/2023 for PT72 and PT14. 

Calendar subject to change. 

 

Page 52 Program Curriculum, Doctor of Philosophy in Social Work with specialization in 

Administration of Social Programs and Social Policy 

Under Notes, add the following: 

4. Doctoral students admitted prior to spring 2023, who did not complete a statistics course at the 

graduate level, are required to enroll in an approved graduate statistics course prior to enrolling 

in doctoral research courses. 

Page 104 School of Nursing 

Remove statement Program will be launched soon from the Master of Science in Nursing with 

Specialization in Family Nurse Practitioner. 

Page 106 Program Curriculum, Bachelor of Science in Nursing 

Add NURS 420 Nursing Capstone 3 credits to the Major Courses section in the program curriculum. 

Pages 107, 332-333 Program Curriculum, Course Descriptions, Bachelor of Science in Nursing 

(RN to BSN) 

Delete NRSE 403 from Major Courses section in the program curriculum and replace with NRSE 109: 

Delete subject code NURS and replace with NRSE in all major courses in the course description section. 
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Page 108 Program Curriculum, Master of Science in Nursing with specialization in Executive 

Nursing 

Delete subject code NURS and replace with NRSE in the program curriculum and replace with the 

following: 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 109 Title, Specific Program Admission Requirements, Note, Master of Science in Nursing in 

Family Nurse Practitioner 

Delete asterisk in the program title. 

Delete *Program to be launched soon from the program page. 

Delete the following sentence from the Specific Program Admission Requirements section, requirements 

#3 and #5: Applicable only for Family Nurse Practitioner. 

Page 327 Course Descriptions, Bachelor of Science in Nursing  

Add the following course description: 

NRSE 420 Nursing Capstone  

Credits – 1 

This course is designed to integrate the knowledge learned throughout the curriculum and requires 

seniors to demonstrate mastery of content learned in liberal arts and sciences and nursing courses. The 

course focuses on the synthesis of content to facilitate the student's transition into professional nursing 

through an exploration of trends and issues in professional nursing and participation in experiential-

based nursing experiences. Teaching-learning strategies address the transition to the professional 

nursing role and the changing dynamics in health care that could challenge new nurses as they enter a 

full practice role for the first time. Students will review key elements of management and leadership 

theory and roles and will examine strategies and processes that address professionalism; morale and 

governance; improvement of care delivery; facilitation of change; quality and safety principles; 

technology and health data management; evidence-based practice; clinical judgment and decision 

making.  

Prerequisites: All previous NRSE courses. Must be taken in the final term. 

Delete NRSE 420C Nursing Capstone Clinical course description and replace with the following: 

NRSE 420C Nursing Capstone Clinical 

Credits – 1 

This course is designed to integrate the knowledge learned throughout the curriculum and requires 

seniors to demonstrate mastery of content learned in liberal arts and sciences and nursing courses. The 

course focuses on the synthesis of content to facilitate the student's transition into professional nursing 

through an exploration of trends and issues in professional nursing and participation in experiential-

Specialization Courses 

Course Title Credits 

NRSE 600 Health Policy, Finance and Regulatory Environments 3 

STMG 601 Strategic Management 3 

MANA 625  Total Quality Management 3 

NRSE 601 
Quality Assurance and Risk Management in Healthcare 

Organizations 
3 

NRSE 602 Management and Leadership in Nursing Seminar 3 

 Total 15 
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based nursing experiences. Teaching-learning strategies address the transition to the professional 

nursing role and the changing dynamics in health care that could challenge new nurses as they enter a 

full practice role for the first time. Students will review key elements of management and leadership 

theory and roles and will examine strategies and processes that address professionalism; morale and 

governance; improvement of care delivery; facilitation of change; quality and safety principles; 

technology and health data management; evidence-based practice; clinical judgment and decision 

making. Students in the clinical course will apply the principles of they have learned throughout the 

curriculum. 

Prerequisites: All previous NRSE courses. Must be taken in the final term. 

 


